Resolution approving the use of the official seal of the City and County of San Francisco for the purpose of an artist publication documenting their one month project

[Official Seal of the City and County of San Francisco - Use for an Artist Publication]

in City Hall, The Unofficial Department of Handshakes.

WHEREAS, On August 29, 2018, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors received a request from the San Francisco Arts Commission to use the official seal of the City and County of San Francisco for the purpose of printing within an artist publication; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Code, Section 1.6(c), empowers the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors with custody of the official seal to be used for official business of the City and County of San Francisco, and for matters approved by the Board of Supervisors by Resolution; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco authorizes the use of the official seal of the City and County of San Francisco by the San Francisco Arts Commission for the purpose of The Unofficial Department Of Handshakes artist publication; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the use of the official seal of the City and County of San Francisco shall not be used beyond the designations or purposes approved by this Resolution.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

180972

Date Passed: December 11, 2018

Resolution approving the use of the official seal of the City and County of San Francisco for the purpose of an artist publication documenting their one month project in City Hall, The Unofficial Department of Handshakes.

December 05, 2018 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

December 11, 2018 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Brown, Cohen, Fewer, Kim, Mandelman, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Stefani, Tang and Yee

File No. 180972

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 12/11/2018 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

London N. Breed Mayor

Date Approved